

G-Cloud 14 SFIA RATE CARD



SERVICE PRICING

This pricing document accompanies the service description in which it is referenced.

This service is offered based on a fixed fee engagement for a specific period of time.

Where the level of effort and number of resource-days exceeds the stated volume thresholds, and where pricing is calculated based on resource-days, we are pleased to offer volume discounts as described later in this document.

We will invoice you monthly in arrears based on the days worked in that calendar month. Our invoices will be payable within 30 days.



SERVICE PRICING

Customer Responsibilities

Successful delivery of the Service is subject to the following dependencies upon the Customer:

- Appropriate communications and engagement within the Customer organisation
- Appointment of a single point of contact for the Service
- Any information available and required for the Service will be shared with Harrison during (or within 5 working days after) the Kick off Meeting
- Timely provision of ongoing data as requested by Harrison
- Timely access to appropriate/suitable resources
- Co-ordination and timely scheduling (and facilities) for workshops (and meetings), ensuring appropriate attendance and active participation

The Customer acknowledges that the timely and adequate compliance with the obligations above is essential to the performance of the Service. Harrison will not be liable for any delay or deficiency in providing the Service if such delay or deficiency results from the Customer's failure to fulfil these dependencies. Should a delay to the Service result from the Customer's failure in relation to the above dependencies, for example, if there is not full attendance at the scheduled workshops, Harrison shall be entitled to amend the Service, Schedule and/or Charges with no liability and shall be entitled to charge Customer for any cost incurred as a result.

Should the Customer request (and Harrison agree) that Harrison consultants undertake any of the obligations described above Harrison reserve the right to amend the Charges.



SERVICE PRICING

	Strategy & Architecture	Business Change	Solution Development & Implementation	Service Management	Procurement & Management Support	Client Interface
Follow	£350	£350	£350	£350	£350	£350
Assist	£500	£500	£500	£500	£500	£500
Apply	£600	£600	£600	£600	£600	£600
Enable	£790	£790	£790	£790	£790	£790
Ensure / Advise	£900	£900	£900	£900	£900	£900
Initiate / Influence	£1,000	£1,000	£1,000	£1,000	£1,000	£1,000
Set Strategy / Inspire	£1,250	£1,250	£1,250	£1,250	£1,250	£1,250

The daily rates above are based on the following assumptions:

- The rates are exclusive of VAT
- The consultants working day is eight hours exclusive of travel and lunch
- The working week is Monday to Friday excluding national holidays
- Rates are valid for the duration of the G-Cloud 13 framework agreement
- Travel & subsistence within the boundary of the M25 is included in the day rate. Travel and subsistence outside of the M25 boundary is payable at the contracting body's standard policy
- In situations where, by mutual agreement between us and the contracting body, the rate card is used for fixed price work, a premium may be added to reflect the requirements of such agreement